WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: AND RECORDING REQUESTED BY: City of Kerman 850 S. Madera Avenue Kerman, CA 93630

No Fee – Gov't. Code Sections 6103 & 27383

## NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF COMPLETION OF PUBLIC WORK BY CITY OF KERMAN

## Waste Water Treatment Plant Biolac Sludge Dredging/Hauling Project

The City of Kerman, a municipal corporation, hereby gives notice that certain work of improvement was completed on March 8, 2024, and accepted by the City Council of the City of Kerman on April 24, 2024, and that said work consisted of the following:

Dredging solids out of the Biolac Pond at the Waste Water Treatment Plant to an average of five to six feet from the bottom of the pond, including removing and reinstalling air lines. The work was performed within the City of Kerman, within the County of Fresno. The contractor that completed said work is Mid-Cal Dredging, Inc. and the name of the surety companies are Scottsdale Insurance Company, State Compensation Insurance Fund, and Clear Blue Insurance Company.

CITY OF KERMAN, a municipal corporation

Michael Barajas, Public Works Director

## Verification

Michael Barajas, being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he is the Public Works Director of the City of Kerman, and makes this verification for and on behalf of said City; that he has read the foregoing notice and knows the contents thereof and the facts thereon stated are true.

**Michael Barajas**